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ELECTRONIC DISTRIBUTION

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
Mr. Geoffrey P. Young

Hydro Place, 500 Columbus Drive
St. John’s, N A1B 4K7

E-mail: gyoungi@nlh.nl.ca

Newfoundiand Power Inc.

Mr. Gerard M. Hayes

55 Kenmount Road

St. John’s, NL. A1B 3P6

E-mail; ghayes@newfoundlandpower,.com

Mr, Liam O’Brien

Curtis Dawe

11th Floor, Fortis Building, 139 Water Street
St, John's, NL. A1C 519

E-mail: lobrien@curtisdawe.nf.ca

Consumer Advocate

Mr, Thomas Johnson

O’Dea Earle Law Offices

323 Duckworth Street

St. John’s, NL, A1C 53X4

E-mail: tjohnson@odeaearle@nf.ca

Industrial Customers

Mr. Paul L.Coxworthy

Stewart McKelvey Stirling Scales

Cabot Place, 100 New Gower Street

St. John'’s, NL. A1C 5V3

E-mail; pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com

Vale Newfoundland and Labrador Limited
Mr, Tom O’Reilly
E-mail: toreilly@coxandpalmer.com

Mr. Darryl Drover
E-mail: Darryl.Drover{@vale.com

Mr. Richard White
E-mail; Richard . H, White@vale.com

Praxair Canada Ing.

Mr, David Meade

Praxair Canada Inc.

1 City Center Drive

Mississuaga, ON L5B 1M2
E-mail; dave Meade@praxair.com

Mr. Colin Feltham

Hydro Place, 500 Columbus Drive
St. John’s, NI. A1B 4K7

E-mail; cfeltham@wrmmlaw.com

Mr. Peter Alteen

55 Kenmount Road

St. John’s, NL. AIB 3P6

E-mail: palteen@newfoundlandpower.com

Mr. Doug Bowman
E-mail: edbowman@netzero.com

Mr. Dean A, Porter

Poole Althouse

49-51 Park Street

Corner Brook, NL A2H 6H7
E-mail: dporter@pa-law.ca

Mr. Denis Fleming
E-mail: dfleming@coxandpalmer.com

Mr, Mark Sheppard
E-mail: Mark. Sheppard@vale.com

Ms. Sheryl Nisenbaum

Praxair Canada Inc,

1 City Center Drive

Mississuaga, ON L5B 1M2

E-~mail: sheryl nisenbaum@praxair.com

Cheryl Blundon, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secretary, Tel: 709-726-8600, E-Mail: chlundon@pub.wnl.ca
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Dear Sirs/Madam:;

Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro’s Rate Stabilization Plan Rules and
Components of the Rates to be Charged to Industrial Customers Application —
Schedule of Dates

As agreed at the counsel meeting held on August 30, 2013 the Board will set the following
review schedule in the above-noted application:

Date Filing

September 5, 2013 (Thursday) 2" Round of Requests for Information due
September 12, 2013 (Thursday) Replies to Requests for Information due
September 16, 2013 (Monday) Finalization of RSP Surplus amount from

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro
September 23, 2013 11:00 am (Monday) Written Submissions from Parties

Please note the early timeline for written submissions on September 23, 2013,

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board's Legal Counsel, Ms.
Jacqui Glynn, via jgylnn@pub.nl.ca or (709) 726-6781,

Yours truly,

CAE it

jChery Blundon
Board Secretary

fepi
Encl.

Cheryl Blundon, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secretary, Tel: 709-726-8600, E-Mail: ebltundoni@pub.nl.ca
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